Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
	Attorney Docket No. 118517
Please record the attached document.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	oument: 2
 A. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Shuntaro Okazaki (6) Daisuke Kobayashi (2) Noriyasu Adachi (7) Akira Ohata (3) Naoto Kato (8) Koji Ide (4) Toshinari Nagai (5) Yasuhiro Oi B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1 TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI AICHI 471-8571 JAPAN
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
B. Execution Date: 1-5 & 7 (03/01/2004); 6 & 8 (03/04/2004)	
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/768,141	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
C. Title of Application: Exhaust Purification Apparatu	s For Internal Combustion Engine
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	tition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: June 29, 2004

PATENT REEL: 014799 FRAME: 0411

ASSI	CNP	MEN	Т

		(1) <u>Shu</u>	ntaro Okazak	1	(6)	Daisuke Kobayashi	
(1.9)	Insert	(2) Nor.	iyasu Adach	i	(7)	Akira Ohata	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Nao	to Kato		(8)	Koji Ide	
		(4) <u>Tos</u>	hinari Nagai				_
		(5) Yas	uhiro Oi				
		paid to each set over to				\$1.00) and other good and valuable is to assign, and hereby does assign	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) TO	YOTA JIDO	SHA KABUSHI	KI KAISI	IA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1 Toyota cho Toyota shi Aichi 471-9571 Ianan				
CHA)	Facing	the entire rig invention, ar divisional, co reissues and	ht, title and i id in all appli ontinuation, s reexaminatio	nterest for the Unit ications for patent i substitute, and reiss on certificates that r	ed States of neluding ar sue applicat may be gran	teirs, successors, assigns and legal rep f America as defined in 35 U.S.C. ny and all provisional, non-provision ion(s), and all Letters Patent, extented the invention known as	§100, in the onal,
(11)	Insert Identification	· · · 		RIFICATION API		TOR	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		ERNAL CC		JINE		
	Application Number	(Attorney De	ocket No.	118517			
		for which the on even date	_	l has (have) execute	ed an applic	cation for patent in the United Stat	es of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on .	even date l	herewith			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. a	application S	erial Number	10/76	8,141	
applica any applica claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifi	applications for the inventionations and patents as the Assi, 2) Each undersigned agreplication or continuation or disgnee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agreor provisions of the International Each undersigned agreeination a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting the United States	n, and any pater gnee may deem set to execute al ivision thereof, in obtaining evides to execute al conal Convention set to perform a lited States pater sorizes and requiper from said appets therein assignerable grants the first state of the	nt(s) issuing to necessary. I papers necesor any patents dence and gos I papers and a for Protectical affirmative at to the Assignments it to the Complication(s) to detail and that h and his heirs, s orm of OLIFF	hereon, and also to ssary in connection or reissue applicating forward with su documents and person of Industrial Proacts which may be gnee. missioner of the U. the said Assignee, e has not executed, successors, assigns & BERRIDGE, PLC	execute seption with any it ion based it ion based it ion based it ion interfere form any ac perty or sin necessary it. S. Patent an as Assigned and will no and legal rethe power it.	et which may be necessary in conne nilar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm by r and Trademark Office to issue any a e of the entire interest, and covenan of execute, any agreements in conf	with such I concerning coperate with ection with reissue or and all Letters ints that he has lict herewith,
	In witness whereof, execu	a	ersigned on t	the date(s) opposit	te the unde		
Date	1st March	1 200 SO	Inventor	Signature	->/u	intaro Okazahi	_ (SEAL)
Date	March 19	7 2004		Signature	MOTH	varu Udachi	_ (SEAL)
Date	March 187	2004	Inventor	· Signature	most,	Kotte	_ (SEAL)
Date	March-1-	2004	Inventor	Signature	10 tu	1/Vary	(SEAL)
Date	march-1-	2004	Inventor	Signature 7	<u> Yasu</u>	hiro (li	_ (SEAL)
T .	I MADOL - CL -	- 11913 V	T4	. Obamasana . I At	コスカル	Lobbuleshing	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 014799 FRAME: 0412